## DESIGNATION OF UNITED STATES JUDGE FOR SERVICE WITHIN THE CIRCUIT

WHEREAS the business of the United States Court of Appeals for the Second Circuit requires the designation and assignment of a Bankruptcy Judge to sit upon the Court; now, therefore, pursuant to the authority vested in Robert Grossman, Bankruptcy Judge of the United States District Court for the Eastern District of New York, to sit in the United States Bankruptcy Court for the Southern District of New York from September 30, 2014 through January 31, 2015 and for such additional time in advance thereof to prepare for the argument of cases, or thereafter as may be required to complete unfinished business.

Dated: New York, New York September 29, 2014

Kral

Robert A. Katzmann, Chief Judge United States Court of Appeals For the Second Circuit

Catherine O